CURRO

HAZELDEAN

9 October 2023

Dear Parents/Guardians
CURRO HAZELDEAN

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024

Please find below the school fee structure for 2024. Should you have any queries, please contact the school
at adminhazeldean@curro.co.za or on 087 287 9380.

ENROLMENT FEE

Non-refundable enrolment fee (payable on approval of application)

GROUP/GRADE FEE

Group 2 to Group 5 R2 700
Grade Rto Grade 12 R5 400
Boarding (Grade 8 to Grade 12) R3 240

SCHOOL FEES

School fees (payable over 12 months)

ANNUAL PAYMENT

MONTHLY FEE TOTAL FOR THE

ROUP/GRADE ble befi
SRl January to December YEAR payable betore
31 January 2024
Group 2 (half-day) R4 705 R56 460 R53 637
Group 3 (half-day) R4 435 R53 220 R50 559
Group 4 (half-day) R4 435 R53 220 R50 559
Group 5 R4 700 R56 400 R53 580
Grade R R5 380 R64 560 R61 332
Grade1 R5 865 R70 380 R66 861
Grade 2 R5 865 R70 380 R66 861
Grade 3 R6 335 R76 020 R72 219
PRESCHOOL AND PRIMARY SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL
1Silverlakes Drive Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081 1 Ridge Road Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081
PostNet Suite 151 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040 PostNet Suite 270 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040
T 087 287 9380 T 087 287 9381
E adminhazeldean@curro.co.za E collegehaz@curro.co.za

Executive Head Pierre le Roux

Directors SL Botha (Chairperson)** JP Loubser (CEO) M Lategan (Deputy CEO) TP Baloyi** ZN Mankai** PJ Mouton* SWF Muthwa**

DM Ramaphosa** BC September (CFO) CR van der Merwe* (*Non-executive *Independent non-executive)
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MONTHLY FEE

TOTAL FOR THE

YEAR

CURRO

ANNUAL PAYMENT
payable before
31 January 2024

GROUP/GRADE January to December
Grade 4 i i
Grade 5 gL
Grade 6 gL
Grade 7 e
Grade 8 2l
Grade 9 el
Grade 10 2B A
Grade T R9 000
Grade 12 52 A
OTHER FEES

Other fees (payable over 12 months)

SERVICE

R78 000
R85 200
R85 200
R88 800
R93 000
R93 000
R100 800
R108 000
R112 800

MONTHLY FEE
January to
December

R74100
R80 940
R80 940
R84 360
R88 350
R88 350
R95 760
R102 600
R107 160

TOTAL FOR THE

YEAR

Aftercare (Groups 2 to 5; half-day with lunch)
Aftercare (Grades R to 7; half-day with lunch)

Aftercare (day visitor)

Holiday visitor

(only applicable to enrolled aftercare learners)

Learner support (primary school; only applicable when
approved) — charged to account quarterly

Bus fee (subject to availability)

Primary school locker fee (medium; subject to availability)
Primary school locker fee (large; subject to availability)
High school locker fee (medium; subject to availability)
High school locker fee (large; subject to availability)
Subject fee: Hospitality/Consumer Studies (Grades 10 to 12)
Subject fee: Visual Arts (Grade 10)

Subject fee: Visual Arts (Grade 11)

Subject fee: Visual Arts (Grade 12)

Subject fee: Accounting (Grade 10)

Subject fee: Accounting (Grade 11)

Subject fee: Business Studies (Grade 12)

School fees 2024 - FINAL - web

R1 885
R2 025
R175 per day

R55 per day

R2 305 per term

TBC
R50
R55
R65
R75
R270
R330
R220
R250
n/a
n/a

n/a

R22 620
R24 300

n/a

n/a

RS 220

TBC
R600
R660
R780
R900

R3 240

R3 960

R2 640

R3 000
R380 (once-off)
R380 (once-off)
R180 (once-off)
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CURRO

ilehulalb1iE TOTAL FOR THE
SERVICE January to
YEAR
December
Subject fee: Accounting (Grade 12) n/a R330 (once-off)
o R861
IEB examination fee; payable over 10 months (seven
subjects) — over and above Grade 12 le (February to R8 610
) vy November)
IEB examination fee: 8th subject (where applicable) n/a R1 490
IEB examination fee: Further Studies in Mathematics and
o . . n/a R1 490
Further Studies in English (where applicable)
Boarding fees (Grades 8 to 12) R7 000 R84 000
Group 2 to Group 4 levy R185 R2 220
Group 5 levy R280 R 3360
Grade R levy R330 R3 960
Grade1levy R305 R3 360
Grade 2 levy R300 R3 600
Grade 3 levy R345 R4 140
Grade 4 levy R430 R5 160
Grade 5 levy R495 R5 940
Grade 6 levy R490 R5 880
Grade 7 levy R540 R6 480
Grade 8 levy R720 R8 640
Grade 9 levy R720 R8 640
Grade 10 levy R670 R8 040
Grade 11 levy R745 R8 940
Grade 12 levy R430 R5 160

Curro Choice: Wider subject choice offering

Grades 8 to 12 cost per subject.

Costs are only applicable if taken as an additional 8th, 9th R920 R11 040
or 10th subject

(see more information under general below)

Technology provision, support and services will be included in the school fees. Parents and guardians
will still need to purchase devices. In Grades 4 to 7, some textbooks (hardcopy and/or e-books) in
accordance with the schooling model also need to be purchased. Grades 8 to 12 levies cover all
textbooks and workbooks.
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PAYMENT METHODS 2024

CURRO

METHOD 1 METHOD 2

Annual payment in advance, Debit-order payments, which can be scheduled monthly in advance
due by 31 January 2024 x 12 months as per dates indicated on the debit-order form.

YOUR FAMILY CODE IS REQUIRED AS THE REFERENCE FOR ALL PAYMENTS.
Please note that cash payment at school is not accepted as a form of payment for fees.

DEBIT-ORDER COMPLETION

If you are not yet paying by debit order, we request that you do so as soon as possible since this
substantially reduces the administrative burden when identifying deposits into our bank account and
allocating them to the correct learner accounts. We rely on predictable monthly cash flows to manage

our affairs.

Please complete a debit-order form and deliver it by hand to the school’s bursar before 3 December 2023.
The form is available from the school and on the Curro website at www.curro.co.za.

BANKING DETAILS

Name of account
Bank

Account number
Branch code

Reference for enrolment fee and school fees

GENERAL

1. School fees

School fees for 2024 exclude the following:

Curro Hazeldean
ABSA

406 963 7329
632 005

Family code

e The e-learning device (tablet) and any insurance, maintenance or other costs relating to the

device

e Certain textbooks and e-books for Grades 4 to 7

e School uniforms
e Cost of sports tours
e Therapists' and psychologists’ fees

School fees 2024 - FINAL - web
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CURRO

2. Aftercare fees (Group 3 to Grade 7)

Aftercare fees for 2024 include the following:
e One meal per day
e Supervision

- Mondayto Thursday: 1315-17:30

- Friday: 13:00 - 17:00
e Limited homework support

Aftercare fees for 2024 exclude the following:

e Specialised subject and homework support
e Reading of homework

e Preparation of speeches and poems

We ask our parents to respect the aftercare times. A late pick-up penalty of R30 for every five minutes
will be levied.

3. E-learning devices (tablets)

E-learning devices (tablets) will be utilised by all learners from Crade 4 to Grade 12.

This will have the following impact on you:

e Ifyour childisin Grade 4 to Grade 12, you will be responsible for purchasing an e-learning device
(tablet) for your child to use. The school will provide you with details and the minimum
specifications required for the device.

e You will be responsible for the insurance and general maintenance and care of the device.

4, Curro Choice: Wider subject choice offering

A wider subject choice offering is now available to all learners at Curro and Curro-managed schools
across the country. The digital classes are available during normal class times. An additional charge
is applicable to learners who opt for an additional subject (8th, 9th or 10th subjects), as outlined below.

MONTHLY FEE

SUBJECT GRADES (only for 8th, 9th,
10th subjects)
Accounting Grades10to 12 R920
Business Studies Grades10to 12 R920
Computer Applications Technology Grades10to 12 R920
Dance Studies Grades 10 and 11 R920
Design Studies Grades10to 12 R920
Dramatic Arts Grade 10 and 11 R920
Economics Grades10to 12 R920
Engineering Graphics and Design Grades10to 12 R920
French Conversation French Delf (A1/A2) R920
French Second Additional Language Grades10to 12 R920
Further Studies in English Grades10to 12 R920
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CURRO

MONTHLY FEE

SUBJECT GRADES (only for 8th, 9th,
10th subjects)
Further Studies in Mathematics Grades10to 12 R920
Geography Grades10to 12 R920
History Grades10to 12 R920
isiXhosa Grades 8to 12 R920
isiZulu Grades 8to 12 R920
Information Technology Crades10to 12 R920
Mathematical Literacy Grade 12 R920
Sesotho Grades 8to 12 R920
Tourism Grades10to 12 R920
Visual Arts Grades 10 and 11 R920

Should you be uncertain about anything, please contact the school:

Marketing and new admission enquiries Preschool enquiries
GCroup 2 to Grade 12 Croup 2to CGrade R
Ms Lauren Barnes Mrs Michelle Talma
lauren.b6@curro.co.za michelle.t@curro.co.za
087 287 9380 087 287 9380

New admission enquires and administration
Mrs Louise Werner

colllegehaz@curro.co.za

087 287 9380

Accounts department
Mrs Shantell Finlay
shantell.fl@ curro.co.za
087 287 9380

Thank you for selecting Curro Hazeldean as your school of choice. We look forward to a successful school

year for us all.

Kind regards

Pierre le Roux
Executive Head
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CURRO

HAZELDEAN
Addendum A

Monthly levies - 2024

In order to minimise the additional cash requested from parents, we introduced a monthly levy which is
charged from January 2024 to December 2024, as per the table below:

DETAILS Gp2to Gr4 Gr7
Gp 4

Detailed breakdown provided

by head of department via 2220 3360 | 3960
email.

Photos (individual and class -

i 200 150 150 150 150 150 150
excluding sport).

Special days 130 130 130 125 125 125 125
Diary 125 125 125 125
Reading 505 505 505 505 505
Grade 7 photo book 230
Grade 7 farewell 730
Stationery 680 685 680 385 385 385 385

Resolute, isiZulu, Brombacher
books

Excursions 380 380 380

505 490 530 600 600 280 ns

Expo (Science) 80 80 80 80
Real Life 4 Kids 280
Leadership and personality 280

Chess 510 510 510

Swimming — (beginners to

780 780 780
stroke development)

Grade tour and bus 2560 | 3060 | 3320 | 3405
IT support 230 230 230 230
Revue 400 400 400 400 400 400 400
Carnival Shirt 75 75 75
TOTAL 2220 3360 3960 3660 3600 4140 5160 5940 5880 6480
Levy per month, over 12 185 280 330 305 300 345 430 495 490 540
months

PRESCHOOL AND PRIMARY SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL

1Silverlakes Drive Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081 1 Ridge Road Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081

PostNet Suite 151 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040 PostNet Suite 270 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040

T 087 287 9380 T 087 287 9381

E adminhazeldean@curro.co.za E collegehaz@curro.co.za

Executive Head Pierre le Roux

Directors SL Botha (Chairperson)** JP Loubser (CEO) M Lategan (Deputy CEO) TP Baloyi** ZN Mankai** PJ Mouton* SWF Muthwa**

DM Ramaphosa** BC September (CFO) CR van der Merwe* (*Non-executive *Independent non-executive)
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Addendum B

Monthly levies 2024 — High school

CURRO

HAZELDEAN

In order to minimise the additional cash requested from parents, we introduced a monthly levy which
will be charged from January 2024 to December 2024, as per the table below:

Description Grade Grade Grade
° 8 9 10

Camp

Stationery

Textbooks, e-books and workbook Grades 8 to 12

Grade 8 orientation and concert
Diary

Grade 8 shirt

Grade 8 High School readiness Assessment
Special days and outreach project
Grade 9 subject choice assessment
Valediction Grade 12

Matric jacket

Visual Arts Grades 8 and 9

Matric tie

Matric farewell photo package and DVD
Arduino Robotics kit (Technology)
Matric farewell

Yearbook

Grade 10 dance

Individual school photo package
Learner's name badge

Banango Traders (Business Sudies)
Reading programme

Mindbourne video license fee

Total

Levy per month, over 12 months

PRESCHOOL AND PRIMARY SCHOOL

1Silverlakes Drive Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081
PostNet Suite 151 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040
T 087 287 9380

E adminhazeldean@curro.co.za

Executive Head Pierre le Roux

2 540

505

2670
700

95
150
45
100

200

190

150
65

950
280

8 640

720

3015
460
2600

95

100
300

200

150

190

150

150

950
280

8 640

720

3545 4 040
410 370 340
2950 2995 2895
95 95 95
100 100
250
850
210
180
1000
190 190 190
600
150 150 150
8 040 8 940 5160
670 745 430

HIGH SCHOOL
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