

9 October 2023

Dear Parents/Guardians

#### **CURRO HAZELDEAN**

# **SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024**

Please find below the school fee structure for 2024. Should you have any queries, please contact the school at <a href="mailto:adminhazeldean@curro.co.za">adminhazeldean@curro.co.za</a> or on 087 287 9380.

# **ENROLMENT FEE**

Non-refundable enrolment fee (payable on approval of application)

GROUP/GRADE	FEE
Group 2 to Group 5	R2 700
Grade R to Grade 12	R5 400
Boarding (Grade 8 to Grade 12)	R3 240

# **SCHOOL FEES**

**School fees** (payable over 12 months)

GROUP/GRADE	<b>MONTHLY FEE</b> January to December	TOTAL FOR THE YEAR	ANNUAL PAYMENT payable before 31 January 2024
Group 2 (half-day)	R4 705	R56 460	R53 637
Group 3 (half-day)	R4 435	R53 220	R50 559
Group 4 (half-day)	R4 435	R53 220	R50 559
Group 5	R4 700	R56 400	R53 580
Grade R	R5 380	R64 560	R61 332
Grade 1	R5 865	R70 380	R66 861
Grade 2	R5 865	R70 380	R66 861
Grade 3	R6 335	R76 020	R72 219

#### PRESCHOOL AND PRIMARY SCHOOL

1 Silverlakes Drive Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081 PostNet Suite 151 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040 T 087 287 9380

E adminhazeldean@curro.co.za

HIGH SCHOOL

1 Ridge Road Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081 PostNet Suite 270 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040 T 087 287 9381

E collegehaz@curro.co.za



GROUP/GRADE	<b>MONTHLY FEE</b> January to December	TOTAL FOR THE YEAR	<b>ANNUAL PAYMENT</b> payable before 31 January 2024
Grade 4	R6 500	R78 000	R74 100
Grade 5	R7 100	R85 200	R80 940
Grade 6	R7 100	R85 200	R80 940
Grade 7	R7 400	R88 800	R84 360
Grade 8	R7 750	R93 000	R88 350
Grade 9	R7 750	R93 000	R88 350
Grade 10	R8 400	R100 800	R95 760
Grade 11	R9 000	R108 000	R102 600
Grade 12	R9 400	R112 800	R107 160

# **OTHER FEES**

Other fees (payable over 12 months)

SERVICE	<b>MONTHLY FEE</b> January to December	TOTAL FOR THE YEAR
Aftercare (Groups 2 to 5; half-day with lunch)	R1 885	R22 620
Aftercare (Grades R to 7; half-day with lunch)	R2 025	R24 300
Aftercare (day visitor)	R175 per day	n/a
Holiday visitor (only applicable to enrolled aftercare learners)	R55 per day	n/a
Learner support (primary school; only applicable when approved) – charged to account quarterly	R2 305 per term	R9 220
Bus fee (subject to availability)	твс	TBC
Primary school locker fee (medium; subject to availability)	R50	R600
Primary school locker fee (large; subject to availability)	R55	R660
High school locker fee (medium; subject to availability)	R65	R780
High school locker fee (large; subject to availability)	R75	R900
Subject fee: Hospitality/Consumer Studies (Grades 10 to 12)	R270	R3 240
Subject fee: Visual Arts (Grade 10)	R330	R3 960
Subject fee: Visual Arts (Grade 11)	R220	R2 640
Subject fee: Visual Arts (Grade 12)	R250	R3 000
Subject fee: Accounting (Grade 10)	n/a	R380 (once-off)
Subject fee: Accounting (Grade 11)	n/a	R380 (once-off)
Subject fee: Business Studies (Grade 12)	n/a	R180 (once-off)

School fees 2024 – FINAL – web



SERVICE	<b>MONTHLY FEE</b> January to December	TOTAL FOR THE YEAR
Subject fee: Accounting (Grade 12)	n/a	R330 (once-off)
IEB examination fee; payable over 10 months (seven subjects) – over and above Grade 12 levy	<b>R861</b> (February to November)	R8 610
IEB examination fee: 8th subject (where applicable)	n/a	R1 490
IEB examination fee: Further Studies in Mathematics and Further Studies in English (where applicable)	n/a	R1 490
Boarding fees (Grades 8 to 12)	R7 000	R84 000
Group 2 to Group 4 levy	R185	R2 220
Group 5 levy	R280	R 3 360
Grade R levy	R330	R3 960
Grade 1 levy	R305	R3 360
Grade 2 levy	R300	R3 600
Grade 3 levy	R345	R4 140
Grade 4 levy	R430	R5 160
Grade 5 levy	R495	R5 940
Grade 6 levy	R490	R5 880
Grade 7 levy	R540	R6 480
Grade 8 levy	R720	R8 640
Grade 9 levy	R720	R8 640
Grade 10 levy	R670	R8 040
Grade 11 levy	R745	R8 940
Grade 12 levy	R430	R5 160
Curro Choice: Wider subject choice offering Grades 8 to 12 cost per subject. Costs are only applicable if taken as an additional 8th, 9th or 10th subject (see more information under general below)	R920	R11 040

Technology provision, support and services will be included in the school fees. Parents and guardians will still need to purchase devices. In Grades 4 to 7, some textbooks (hardcopy and/or e-books) in accordance with the schooling model also need to be purchased. Grades 8 to 12 levies cover all textbooks and workbooks.

School fees 2024 – FINAL – web Page 3

## **PAYMENT METHODS 2024**

METHOD 1	METHOD 2
Annual payment in advance, due by 31 January 2024	<b>Debit-order payments</b> , which can be scheduled monthly in advance x 12 months as per dates indicated on the debit-order form.

YOUR FAMILY CODE IS REQUIRED AS THE REFERENCE FOR ALL PAYMENTS.

Please note that cash payment at school is not accepted as a form of payment for fees.

#### **DEBIT-ORDER COMPLETION**

If you are not yet paying by debit order, we request that you do so as soon as possible since this substantially reduces the administrative burden when identifying deposits into our bank account and allocating them to the correct learner accounts. We rely on predictable monthly cash flows to manage our affairs.

Please complete a debit-order form and deliver it by hand to the school's bursar before **3 December 2023**. The form is available from the school and on the Curro website at <a href="https://www.curro.co.za">www.curro.co.za</a>.

## **BANKING DETAILS**

Name of account	Curro Hazeldean
Bank	ABSA
Account number	406 963 7329
Branch code	632 005
Reference for enrolment fee and school fees	Family code

# **GENERAL**

### 1. School fees

School fees for 2024 exclude the following:

- The e-learning device (tablet) and any insurance, maintenance or other costs relating to the device
- Certain textbooks and e-books for Grades 4 to 7
- School uniforms
- Cost of sports tours
- Therapists' and psychologists' fees

School fees 2024 – FINAL – web



## 2. Aftercare fees (Group 3 to Grade 7)

Aftercare fees for 2024 include the following:

- One meal per day
- Supervision

- Monday to Thursday: 13:15 – 17:30 - Fridav: 13:00 – 17:00

Limited homework support

Aftercare fees for 2024 exclude the following:

- Specialised subject and homework support
- Reading of homework
- Preparation of speeches and poems

We ask our parents to respect the aftercare times. A late pick-up penalty of R30 for every five minutes will be levied.

### 3. E-learning devices (tablets)

E-learning devices (tablets) will be utilised by all learners from Grade 4 to Grade 12.

This will have the following impact on you:

- If your child is in Grade 4 to Grade 12, you will be responsible for purchasing an e-learning device (tablet) for your child to use. The school will provide you with details and the minimum specifications required for the device.
- You will be responsible for the insurance and general maintenance and care of the device.

### 4. Curro Choice: Wider subject choice offering

A wider subject choice offering is now available to all learners at Curro and Curro-managed schools across the country. The digital classes are available during normal class times. An additional charge is applicable to learners who opt for an additional subject (8th, 9th or 10th subjects), as outlined below.

SUBJECT	GRADES	MONTHLY FEE (only for 8th, 9th, 10th subjects)
Accounting	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Business Studies	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Computer Applications Technology	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Dance Studies	Grades 10 and 11	R920
Design Studies	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Dramatic Arts	Grade 10 and 11	R920
Economics	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Engineering Graphics and Design	Grades 10 to 12	R920
French Conversation	French Delf (A1/A2)	R920
French Second Additional Language	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Further Studies in English	Grades 10 to 12	R920

School fees 2024 – FINAL – web Page 5

SUBJECT	GRADES	MONTHLY FEE (only for 8th, 9th, 10th subjects)
Further Studies in Mathematics	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Geography	Grades 10 to 12	R920
History	Grades 10 to 12	R920
isiXhosa	Grades 8 to 12	R920
isiZulu	Grades 8 to 12	R920
Information Technology	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Mathematical Literacy	Grade 12	R920
Sesotho	Grades 8 to 12	R920
Tourism	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Visual Arts	Grades 10 and 11	R920

Should you be uncertain about anything, please contact the school:

# Marketing and new admission enquiries

Group 2 to Grade 12
Ms Lauren Barnes
lauren.b6@curro.co.za
087 287 9380

## New admission enquires and administration

Mrs Louise Werner colllegehaz@curro.co.za 087 287 9380

## **Accounts department**

Mrs Shantell Finlay shantell.fl@ curro.co.za 087 287 9380

# **Preschool enquiries**

Group 2 to Grade R Mrs Michelle Talma michelle.t@curro.co.za 087 287 9380

Thank you for selecting Curro Hazeldean as your school of choice. We look forward to a successful school year for us all.

Kind regards

**Pierre le Roux** Executive Head



#### Addendum A

# Monthly levies - 2024

In order to minimise the additional cash requested from parents, we introduced a monthly levy which is charged from January 2024 to December 2024, as per the table below:

DETAILS	Gp 2 to Gp 4	Gp 5	Gr R	Gr 1	Gr 2	Gr 3	Gr 4	Gr 5	Gr 6	Gr 7
Detailed breakdown provided by head of department via email.	2 220	3 360	3 960							
Photos (individual and class – excluding sport).				200	150	150	150	150	150	150
Special days				130	130	130	125	125	125	125
Diary							125	125	125	125
Reading						505	505	505	505	505
Grade 7 photo book										230
Grade 7 farewell										730
Stationery				680	685	680	385	385	385	385
Resolute, isiZulu, Brombacher books				505	490	530	600	600	280	115
Excursions				380	380	380				
Expo (Science)							80	80	80	80
Real Life 4 Kids								280		
Leadership and personality									280	
Chess				510	510	510				
Swimming – (beginners to stroke development)				780	780	780				
Grade tour and bus							2 560	3 060	3 320	3 405
IT support							230	230	230	230
Revue				400	400	400	400	400	400	400
Carnival Shirt				75	75	75				
TOTAL	2 220	3 360	3 960	3 660	3 600	4 140	5 160	5 940	5 880	6 480
Levy per month, over 12 months	185	280	330	305	300	345	430	495	490	540

#### PRESCHOOL AND PRIMARY SCHOOL

1 Silverlakes Drive Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081 PostNet Suite 151 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040 T 087 287 9380

E adminhazeldean@curro.co.za

HIGH SCHOOL

1 Ridge Road Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081 PostNet Suite 270 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040 T 087 287 9381

E collegehaz@curro.co.za



#### Addendum B

# Monthly levies 2024 - High school

In order to minimise the additional cash requested from parents, we introduced a monthly levy which will be charged from January 2024 to December 2024, as per the table below:

Description	Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 12
Camp	2 540	3 015	3 545	4 040	
Stationery	505	460	410	370	340
Textbooks, e-books and workbook Grades 8 to 12	2 670	2 600	2 950	2 995	2 895
Grade 8 orientation and concert	700				
Diary	95	95	95	95	95
Grade 8 shirt	150				
Grade 8 High School readiness Assessment	45				
Special days and outreach project	100	100	100	100	
Grade 9 subject choice assessment		300			
Valediction Grade 12					250
Matric jacket					850
Visual Arts Grades 8 and 9	200	200			
Matric tie					210
Matric farewell photo package and DVD					180
Arduino Robotics kit (Technology)		150			
Matric farewell				1000	
Yearbook	190	190	190	190	190
Grade 10 dance			600		
Individual school photo package	150	150	150	150	150
Learner's name badge	65				
Banango Traders (Business Sudies)		150			
Reading programme	950	950			
Mindbourne video license fee	280	280			
Total	8 640	8 640	8 040	8 940	5 160
Levy per month, over 12 months	720	720	670	745	430

#### PRESCHOOL AND PRIMARY SCHOOL

1 Silverlakes Drive Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081 PostNet Suite 151 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040 T 087 287 9380

E adminhazeldean@curro.co.za

#### HIGH SCHOOL

1 Ridge Road Hazeldean Pretoria Gauteng 0081 PostNet Suite 270 Private Bag X37 Lynnwood Ridge 0040 T 087 287 9381

E collegehaz@curro.co.za